emPowering NOW LLC

Waiver for Course Recording

I understand that emPowering NOW LLC (EPN) will record (audio/video) *The Small Print of the Law of Attraction* (course) that I will be participating in. This course recording will be used for marketing, and/or client educational purposes. As a participant in the course offered by EPN, I agree to and give permission to EPN, its principals, employees, agents and contractors, to record the course and use the recordings in any manner they see fit.

I understand that selected recordings or portions of recordings that I have participated in may be made available for commercial distribution and that this is acceptable to me. I understand that my name will not be used on any packaging, but that, of course, my voice and perhaps my first name will be heard by those listening to the recording or any media based on the recording. I also understand that I may introduce myself with a nickname instead of my real name.

Said permission shall also include the unlimited and exclusive rights to own, exhibit and utilize any and all such recordings in perpetuity by EPN. I agree to hold harmless emPowering NOW LLC, or any guest on the call, and not hold liable for any side effects or results of anything discussed during the course.

Agreed and Accepted: Client (you)

Name: (Name included in goldenxpr.com course enrollment)*
Signature: (enrollment in course serves as electronic signature)*
Email: (email address included in goldenxpr.com course enrollment)*

Date: (date included in goldenxpr.com course enrollment)*

Agreed and Accepted: emPowering NOW LLC (Office Use Only)

Michael Wolf, CEO & Mahalene Louis, CEA

Date: 07_11_2024

* By enrolling in this course, you acknowledge that your legal electronic signature is applied to this agreement

emPowering NOW LLC | info@empoweringnow.com PO Box 26213. Austin, TX 78755